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	Name
	Index#
	Pg
	Sub-Clause
	Ln
	Comment
	Proposed Change
	Disposition

	Li-Hsiang Sun
	241
	88
	10.38.9.3.17
	15
	To be consistent with  p56 L10~13
there should normative requirements that when value 1~8 is selected for Control Phase Config, values other than 1~8 cannot be selected for Report phase Config.
Similarly, if value 14~15 is selected for Control Phase Config, then values other than 14~15 cannot be selected for Report Phase Config.

	as in comment
	Revised: 
Add a normative requirement in the end of  10.38.9.3.17 to say  “If Control Phase Config field is set to a value from 1 to 8, then Report Phase Config shall also set to a value from 1 to 8. If Control Phase Config field is set to a value from 14 to 15, then Report Phase Config shall also set to a value from 14 to 15.”




Disposition: Revised
Disposition Detail:
Proposed text changes on P802.15.4ab™/D01:
Add a paragraph to 10.38.9.3.17
10.38.9.3.17 The Management PHY Configuration field
…
The Control Phase Config field specifies the PHY layer modulation for the MMS control phase. Control Phase Config field values 1 to 8 select a modulation mode from Table 58 (also numbered 1 to 8), value 14 selects UWB modulation according to set #1 from Table 74, while the value 15 selects UWB modulation according to set #2 from Table 74. All other Control Phase Config field values are reserved.
The Report Phase Config field specifies the PHY layer modulation for the MMS report phase. Report Phase Config field values 1 to 8 select a modulation mode from Table 58, value 14 selects UWB modulation according to set #1 from Table 74, while the value 15 selects UWB modulation according to set #2 from Table 74. All other Report Phase Config field values are reserved.
When UWB modulation is selected for the control and/or the report phase, the preamble code index used for these UWB packets is based on the Sequence Code Index field as carried in the Ranging PHY Configuration field defined in 10.38.9.3.10. Sequence Code Index field values 25 to 32, directly indicate the UWB packet preamble code index, while for Sequence Code Index field values 33 to 48, the UWB packet code index is selected by the expression: 25 + (Sequence Code Index field value - 1) modulo 8, i.e., selecting one of the length-91 ternary codes from Table 16-9.
If Control Phase Config field is set to a value from 1 to 8, then Report Phase Config shall also be set to a value from 1 to 8. If Control Phase Config field is set to a value from 14 to 15, then Report Phase Config shall also be set to a value from 14 to 15.

	Name
	Index#
	Pg
	Sub-Clause
	Ln
	Comment
	Proposed Change
	Disposition

	Li-Hsiang Sun
	242
	88
	10.38.9.3.17
	19
	The case of Sequence code index 9~24 should also be mention here to use the conversion formula, to be consistent with p84 L11

	as in comment
	Revised: 
Added “9 to 24 and” 




Disposition: Revised
Disposition Detail:
Proposed text changes on P802.15.4ab™/D01:
Modify the last paragraph of 10.38.9.3.17
10.38.9.3.17 The Management PHY Configuration field
…
The Control Phase Config field specifies the PHY layer modulation for the MMS control phase. Control Phase Config field values 1 to 8 select a modulation mode from Table 58 (also numbered 1 to 8), value 14 selects UWB modulation according to set #1 from Table 74, while the value 15 selects UWB modulation according to set #2 from Table 74. All other Control Phase Config field values are reserved.
The Report Phase Config field specifies the PHY layer modulation for the MMS report phase. Report Phase Config field values 1 to 8 select a modulation mode from Table 58, value 14 selects UWB modulation according to set #1 from Table 74, while the value 15 selects UWB modulation according to set #2 from Table 74. All other Report Phase Config field values are reserved.
When UWB modulation is selected for the control and/or the report phase, the preamble code index used for these UWB packets is based on the Sequence Code Index field as carried in the Ranging PHY Configuration field defined in 10.38.9.3.10. Sequence Code Index field values 25 to 32, directly indicate the UWB packet preamble code index, while for Sequence Code Index field values 9 to 24 and 33 to 48, the UWB packet code index is selected by the expression: 25 + (Sequence Code Index field value - 1) modulo 8, i.e., selecting one of the length-91 ternary codes from Table 16-9.

	Name
	Index#
	Pg
	Sub-Clause
	Ln
	Comment
	Proposed Change
	Disposition

	Li-Hsiang Sun
	258
	164
	10.40.4.1
	1
	compression/decompression of CIR report should be added in capability
	as in comment
	Revised: 




Discussion: 
The Compression field in the Sensing Report Parameters subfield of the Sensing Control field of the AC IE when set to one indicates that the DEFLATE compression can be performed by the controlee to send report to the controller. The controller needs to be aware of controlee’s capability to compress, before setting the proper value of this field in the AC IE.
In addition, the controller may transmit one or more sensing measurement reports to the sensing requesting device. The controller also needs to know whether the sensing requesting device can perform decompression of these reports sent by the controller.
Disposition: Revised
Proposed text changes on P802.15.4ab™/D01:
Modify the Fig 180 and add a paragraph to 10.40.4.1
10.40.4.1 HRP UWB Association Request command
…
	Bits:0
	1
	2-3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	98-15

	LDPC
	High Throughput
	Supported AIFS
	SBP
	Dynamic PHR
	Frequency Stitching
	Aggregated Channel Report
	DEFLATE Compression
	Reserved


Figure 180—HRP UWB Capability Information field format
…
The DEFLATE compression field shall be set to one if the controlee supports the DEFLATE compression and decompression. Otherwise, it shall be set to 0. 
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